

John Scalice, Principal Great Oaks Charter School - Bridgeport 375 Howard Ave Bridgeport, CT 06605 Phone: (203) 870-8188 www.greatoakscharter.org

## **CHROMEBOOK AGREEMENT**

I,, am rece	eiving a Chrome Book on loan from the Great Oaks
Charter School of Bridgeport for the intended purpose	e of distance learning. In receiving this Chrome
Book, I understand that I am responsible for reasonab	ole care and protection of this device. In receiving
this Chrome Book, I understand that I am responsible	for any loss of property or damage to this device. I
understand that I am responsible to report any damag	ge, loss, or other issues with this device by calling
Great Oaks Charter School at 203-870-8188.	
In the event that this device is stolen, I will contact the	e Police Department and then Great Oaks Charter
School. I will be sure to provide Great Oaks Charter S	chool with Police documentation regarding the
incident. In doing so, I will not be held financially resp	oonsible for the loss of the Chrome Book.
Finally, I understand that I will be held responsible for	r a portion of the replacement cost of this
Chromebook in the event that it is lost, damaged, or u	unreturnable for any reason outside of a
documented theft. The replacement cost will be $\$75$	for any lost device, \$50 for any lost charger. If both
items are lost, the cost will be \$125.	
I am being assigned Item Number	
Signature	Date
I have returned item Number	
Signature	Date

A copy has been provided to the parent/student